
TABLE 8 PAKISTAN

Age Groups (Years) 
Civilian Labour Force  

Total Labour Force Employed  Unemployed 
Total  Male  Female Total  Male  Female Total Male  Female 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

 

DISTRIBUTION OF CIVILIAN LABOUR FORCE 10 YEARS OF AGE AND OVER BY AGE, SEX, 

AREA AND NATURE OF ACTIVITIES 2018-19    

 (AUGMENTED LABOUR FORCE)

ALL AREAS

TOTAL (10 YEARS AND OVER) 65.95 34.05100.00 62.08 31.9994.07 3.87 2.065.93

10-14 1.57 1.523.09 1.33 1.482.81 0.24 0.040.28

15-19 6.86 3.9310.79 5.85 3.729.57 1.01 0.221.22

20-24 9.04 5.0514.09 8.27 4.3712.65 0.77 0.681.45

25-29 8.78 5.0713.84 8.31 4.5112.82 0.47 0.551.02

30-34 7.83 4.1912.02 7.62 3.9611.57 0.21 0.230.44

35-39 7.70 3.9511.65 7.50 3.9011.40 0.20 0.060.26

40-44 6.50 3.119.61 6.33 3.069.38 0.17 0.060.23

45-49 5.68 2.768.44 5.50 2.708.21 0.18 0.050.23

50-54 4.66 2.046.70 4.42 1.986.40 0.24 0.060.30

55-59 3.48 1.364.85 3.23 1.284.51 0.26 0.080.33

60-64 2.06 0.742.80 1.96 0.712.67 0.10 0.030.13

65+ 1.80 0.322.12 1.76 0.322.08 0.04 0.000.04

RURAL

TOTAL (10 YEARS AND OVER) 59.17 40.83100.00 55.94 38.7394.67 3.23 2.105.33

10-14 1.85 2.073.92 1.62 2.033.64 0.23 0.040.27

15-19 6.86 5.0311.89 6.06 4.8110.87 0.80 0.221.02

20-24 8.30 5.9614.26 7.67 5.2112.89 0.63 0.751.38

25-29 7.67 5.9113.58 7.31 5.3012.61 0.36 0.600.97

30-34 6.51 4.8411.35 6.34 4.6210.96 0.18 0.220.39

35-39 6.58 4.6311.20 6.39 4.5910.97 0.19 0.040.23

40-44 5.36 3.628.98 5.18 3.608.78 0.18 0.020.20

45-49 4.89 3.338.23 4.73 3.298.03 0.16 0.040.20

50-54 3.96 2.446.40 3.78 2.376.15 0.18 0.070.25

55-59 3.24 1.674.91 3.02 1.614.63 0.22 0.060.29

60-64 2.04 0.932.97 1.97 0.902.87 0.07 0.030.10

65+ 1.91 0.402.31 1.88 0.402.28 0.03 0.000.03

URBAN

TOTAL (10 YEARS AND OVER) 80.93 19.07100.00 75.64 17.1192.75 5.29 1.967.25

10-14 0.96 0.301.26 0.71 0.270.98 0.26 0.030.29

15-19 6.84 1.528.36 5.38 1.316.69 1.46 0.211.67

20-24 10.68 3.0513.73 9.60 2.5112.11 1.07 0.541.61

25-29 11.21 3.2114.42 10.52 2.7713.29 0.70 0.431.13

30-34 10.73 2.7513.49 10.45 2.4912.94 0.29 0.260.55

35-39 10.18 2.4612.64 9.96 2.3712.34 0.21 0.090.31

40-44 9.02 2.0011.02 8.85 1.8610.72 0.17 0.130.30

45-49 7.42 1.488.90 7.20 1.408.60 0.22 0.080.30

50-54 6.20 1.157.35 5.83 1.116.94 0.37 0.040.41

55-59 4.01 0.684.69 3.69 0.584.27 0.33 0.100.43

60-64 2.11 0.332.43 1.95 0.302.24 0.16 0.030.19

65+ 1.56 0.141.70 1.50 0.141.63 0.06 0.000.06



TABLE 8.1 KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

Age Groups (Years) 
Civilian Labour Force  

Total Labour Force Employed  Unemployed 
Total  Male  Female Total  Male  Female Total Male  Female 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

 

DISTRIBUTION OF CIVILIAN LABOUR FORCE 10 YEARS OF AGE AND OVER BY AGE, SEX, 

AREA AND NATURE OF ACTIVITIES 2018-19    

 (AUGMENTED LABOUR FORCE)

ALL AREAS

TOTAL (10 YEARS AND OVER) 57.23 42.77100.00 52.53 40.1192.63 4.70 2.667.37

10-14 1.31 1.923.23 1.26 1.893.15 0.05 0.030.08

15-19 6.34 6.0912.43 5.69 5.8311.52 0.65 0.270.92

20-24 8.58 7.2415.82 7.55 6.2413.79 1.03 1.002.03

25-29 8.28 6.9615.24 7.44 6.2113.65 0.84 0.751.60

30-34 6.80 4.8111.61 6.41 4.5110.92 0.40 0.300.69

35-39 6.17 4.2710.44 5.83 4.2110.03 0.34 0.060.40

40-44 4.61 3.357.96 4.37 3.317.68 0.24 0.030.27

45-49 4.53 2.817.34 4.21 2.797.01 0.32 0.020.34

50-54 3.41 2.215.62 3.19 2.175.35 0.22 0.050.27

55-59 3.25 1.785.03 2.86 1.664.51 0.39 0.130.52

60-64 2.15 0.983.13 1.98 0.952.93 0.17 0.030.20

65+ 1.81 0.352.15 1.75 0.352.10 0.06 0.000.06

RURAL

TOTAL (10 YEARS AND OVER) 54.03 45.97100.00 49.65 43.2192.86 4.38 2.767.14

10-14 1.35 2.133.48 1.30 2.103.40 0.05 0.030.08

15-19 6.30 6.6712.97 5.65 6.3712.02 0.65 0.290.94

20-24 8.06 7.7315.80 7.11 6.6813.80 0.95 1.052.00

25-29 7.72 7.4315.15 6.96 6.6513.61 0.75 0.781.53

30-34 6.26 5.1411.39 5.91 4.8410.75 0.35 0.290.64

35-39 5.74 4.5310.27 5.43 4.479.90 0.31 0.060.38

40-44 4.17 3.547.71 3.94 3.517.45 0.23 0.030.26

45-49 4.12 3.047.16 3.84 3.026.86 0.28 0.020.30

50-54 3.21 2.355.56 2.99 2.315.30 0.22 0.040.25

55-59 3.19 1.965.15 2.80 1.824.62 0.39 0.140.53

60-64 2.07 1.083.15 1.93 1.052.98 0.14 0.030.17

65+ 1.85 0.382.23 1.79 0.382.18 0.05 0.000.05

URBAN

TOTAL (10 YEARS AND OVER) 78.06 21.94100.00 71.24 19.9291.16 6.83 2.018.84

10-14 1.05 0.541.59 1.02 0.511.52 0.04 0.040.07

15-19 6.57 2.378.94 5.93 2.288.21 0.64 0.090.73

20-24 11.95 4.0115.96 10.41 3.3613.77 1.54 0.652.19

25-29 11.96 3.9115.87 10.51 3.3513.85 1.45 0.562.02

30-34 10.36 2.6513.02 9.65 2.3512.00 0.71 0.311.01

35-39 8.94 2.5711.51 8.43 2.5010.92 0.51 0.070.58

40-44 7.46 2.139.59 7.18 2.049.22 0.27 0.090.36

45-49 7.22 1.358.57 6.66 1.317.97 0.56 0.040.60

50-54 4.70 1.326.02 4.45 1.235.68 0.25 0.090.34

55-59 3.64 0.654.29 3.24 0.603.83 0.40 0.050.45

60-64 2.66 0.332.98 2.29 0.312.60 0.37 0.020.39

65+ 1.56 0.111.67 1.47 0.111.58 0.09 0.000.09



TABLE 8.2 PUNJAB

Age Groups (Years) 
Civilian Labour Force  

Total Labour Force Employed  Unemployed 
Total  Male  Female Total  Male  Female Total Male  Female 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

 

DISTRIBUTION OF CIVILIAN LABOUR FORCE 10 YEARS OF AGE AND OVER BY AGE, SEX, 

AREA AND NATURE OF ACTIVITIES 2018-19    

 (AUGMENTED LABOUR FORCE)

ALL AREAS

TOTAL (10 YEARS AND OVER) 66.03 33.97100.00 61.66 31.5493.21 4.36 2.436.79

10-14 1.46 1.312.78 1.11 1.262.37 0.36 0.050.41

15-19 6.64 3.7510.39 5.44 3.488.92 1.19 0.271.46

20-24 9.27 5.0314.30 8.43 4.2212.65 0.84 0.811.65

25-29 8.97 4.8113.77 8.56 4.1412.70 0.41 0.661.07

30-34 7.46 4.0311.50 7.27 3.7811.05 0.19 0.260.45

35-39 7.35 3.9711.32 7.13 3.9011.03 0.22 0.070.29

40-44 6.22 3.039.25 6.03 2.989.00 0.20 0.050.25

45-49 5.50 3.068.56 5.31 3.018.32 0.19 0.050.24

50-54 4.94 2.257.19 4.64 2.166.80 0.30 0.090.39

55-59 3.61 1.495.10 3.33 1.414.74 0.29 0.080.36

60-64 2.26 0.843.11 2.14 0.802.94 0.12 0.040.16

65+ 2.32 0.412.73 2.27 0.412.68 0.05 0.000.05

RURAL

TOTAL (10 YEARS AND OVER) 60.02 39.98100.00 56.38 37.4393.81 3.65 2.556.19

10-14 1.65 1.783.43 1.30 1.733.02 0.35 0.050.41

15-19 6.72 4.7611.48 5.64 4.5110.15 1.08 0.251.33

20-24 8.60 5.7814.39 7.95 4.9112.86 0.65 0.881.52

25-29 7.63 5.3512.97 7.32 4.6011.92 0.31 0.751.05

30-34 6.18 4.5010.68 6.03 4.2410.27 0.15 0.260.41

35-39 6.34 4.5210.86 6.15 4.4710.62 0.19 0.050.24

40-44 5.35 3.568.91 5.15 3.528.67 0.21 0.030.24

45-49 4.98 3.678.65 4.81 3.618.43 0.16 0.060.22

50-54 4.32 2.717.03 4.12 2.606.72 0.21 0.110.31

55-59 3.51 1.795.30 3.27 1.735.00 0.24 0.070.30

60-64 2.26 1.043.30 2.18 1.003.19 0.07 0.040.12

65+ 2.49 0.503.00 2.46 0.502.97 0.03 0.000.03

URBAN

TOTAL (10 YEARS AND OVER) 78.92 21.08100.00 73.02 18.8991.91 5.90 2.198.09

10-14 1.06 0.311.37 0.70 0.260.96 0.36 0.050.41

15-19 6.45 1.588.03 5.02 1.276.29 1.44 0.311.74

20-24 10.71 3.3914.11 9.46 2.7412.20 1.25 0.661.91

25-29 11.85 3.6415.49 11.22 3.1614.39 0.63 0.481.11

30-34 10.22 3.0413.26 9.95 2.7812.73 0.28 0.260.53

35-39 9.54 2.7812.32 9.25 2.6611.90 0.29 0.120.41

40-44 8.10 1.909.99 7.92 1.819.73 0.18 0.090.27

45-49 6.63 1.738.37 6.38 1.718.09 0.25 0.030.28

50-54 6.27 1.277.55 5.75 1.236.98 0.52 0.050.57

55-59 3.84 0.834.67 3.46 0.724.18 0.39 0.110.49

60-64 2.28 0.412.69 2.06 0.362.42 0.22 0.050.27

65+ 1.96 0.202.16 1.86 0.202.06 0.10 0.000.10



TABLE 8.3 SINDH

Age Groups (Years) 
Civilian Labour Force  

Total Labour Force Employed  Unemployed 
Total  Male  Female Total  Male  Female Total Male  Female 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

 

DISTRIBUTION OF CIVILIAN LABOUR FORCE 10 YEARS OF AGE AND OVER BY AGE, SEX, 

AREA AND NATURE OF ACTIVITIES 2018-19    

 (AUGMENTED LABOUR FORCE)

ALL AREAS

TOTAL (10 YEARS AND OVER) 70.61 29.39100.00 68.26 28.3696.63 2.35 1.033.37

10-14 1.99 1.723.72 1.90 1.723.62 0.09 0.000.10

15-19 7.79 3.2811.07 6.94 3.2010.15 0.84 0.080.92

20-24 8.81 3.9312.74 8.42 3.6712.10 0.39 0.260.65

25-29 8.44 4.2012.65 8.12 3.9712.09 0.33 0.230.56

30-34 8.79 3.8412.64 8.66 3.6912.35 0.13 0.160.29

35-39 8.95 3.5612.51 8.88 3.5312.41 0.08 0.030.11

40-44 8.01 3.3311.34 7.90 3.2411.14 0.10 0.100.20

45-49 6.85 2.259.09 6.78 2.168.93 0.07 0.090.16

50-54 4.87 1.706.57 4.74 1.686.41 0.13 0.020.15

55-59 3.49 0.954.44 3.35 0.894.24 0.15 0.050.20

60-64 1.76 0.482.23 1.73 0.482.21 0.03 0.000.03

65+ 0.86 0.141.00 0.85 0.140.99 0.01 0.000.01

RURAL

TOTAL (10 YEARS AND OVER) 59.33 40.67100.00 58.13 40.0998.22 1.20 0.581.78

10-14 2.95 2.865.81 2.89 2.865.74 0.06 0.010.07

15-19 7.91 4.8012.71 7.73 4.7212.45 0.18 0.080.26

20-24 7.57 5.1812.75 7.32 4.9512.27 0.25 0.230.48

25-29 7.29 5.7713.06 7.14 5.6112.76 0.15 0.150.30

30-34 6.63 5.1711.80 6.55 5.1111.65 0.08 0.060.14

35-39 7.13 5.0412.18 7.02 5.0212.04 0.11 0.020.14

40-44 5.75 4.249.99 5.68 4.249.91 0.07 0.000.07

45-49 5.26 3.138.39 5.21 3.138.34 0.05 0.010.05

50-54 3.63 2.245.87 3.52 2.225.74 0.11 0.020.13

55-59 2.76 1.334.10 2.68 1.334.01 0.08 0.000.08

60-64 1.70 0.692.39 1.68 0.692.36 0.02 0.000.02

65+ 0.75 0.210.96 0.72 0.210.94 0.02 0.000.02

URBAN

TOTAL (10 YEARS AND OVER) 85.31 14.69100.00 81.47 13.0894.55 3.84 1.615.45

10-14 0.75 0.240.99 0.62 0.240.85 0.13 0.000.13

15-19 7.63 1.308.93 5.92 1.227.14 1.71 0.071.79

20-24 10.42 2.3112.73 9.86 2.0111.88 0.56 0.300.86

25-29 9.94 2.1612.10 9.38 1.8311.22 0.56 0.330.89

30-34 11.62 2.1213.74 11.42 1.8313.26 0.20 0.280.48

35-39 11.33 1.6312.95 11.30 1.5812.88 0.02 0.050.07

40-44 10.94 2.1613.10 10.80 1.9312.73 0.14 0.230.37

45-49 8.92 1.0910.01 8.82 0.899.72 0.10 0.200.29

50-54 6.48 1.007.47 6.32 0.977.29 0.16 0.020.18

55-59 4.44 0.444.88 4.21 0.324.53 0.23 0.120.35

60-64 1.83 0.202.03 1.80 0.202.00 0.03 0.000.03

65+ 1.01 0.051.06 1.01 0.051.06 0.00 0.000.00



TABLE 8.4 BALOCHISTAN

Age Groups (Years) 
Civilian Labour Force  

Total Labour Force Employed  Unemployed 
Total  Male  Female Total  Male  Female Total Male  Female 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

 

DISTRIBUTION OF CIVILIAN LABOUR FORCE 10 YEARS OF AGE AND OVER BY AGE, SEX, 

AREA AND NATURE OF ACTIVITIES 2018-19    

 (AUGMENTED LABOUR FORCE)

ALL AREAS

TOTAL (10 YEARS AND OVER) 69.81 30.19100.00 66.89 29.3696.26 2.92 0.823.74

10-14 1.65 1.653.30 1.51 1.583.09 0.14 0.080.21

15-19 6.65 2.619.25 5.90 2.528.41 0.75 0.090.84

20-24 8.88 4.0112.89 8.00 3.7011.70 0.88 0.311.19

25-29 9.56 6.1515.71 8.96 5.9514.91 0.59 0.200.79

30-34 10.43 5.4915.92 10.18 5.4215.60 0.24 0.080.32

35-39 10.26 4.5914.85 10.18 4.5814.77 0.07 0.010.08

40-44 8.30 2.4210.71 8.26 2.4010.66 0.04 0.010.05

45-49 5.80 1.617.41 5.69 1.607.29 0.11 0.010.12

50-54 4.31 0.805.10 4.25 0.785.03 0.06 0.020.08

55-59 2.75 0.633.39 2.72 0.623.34 0.03 0.010.04

60-64 0.94 0.171.12 0.94 0.161.11 0.00 0.010.01

65+ 0.30 0.050.35 0.30 0.050.35 0.00 0.000.00

RURAL

TOTAL (10 YEARS AND OVER) 66.92 33.08100.00 64.81 32.4397.24 2.11 0.652.76

10-14 1.81 2.063.87 1.68 1.973.65 0.13 0.090.22

15-19 6.67 3.049.72 6.01 2.999.00 0.66 0.060.71

20-24 8.48 4.5012.99 7.90 4.2512.16 0.58 0.250.83

25-29 9.14 6.7515.89 8.83 6.6215.45 0.31 0.130.44

30-34 10.08 5.9816.06 9.89 5.9115.81 0.18 0.070.25

35-39 9.69 4.6314.31 9.64 4.6214.26 0.05 0.010.06

40-44 7.91 2.5710.48 7.89 2.5710.45 0.03 0.000.03

45-49 5.40 1.737.14 5.29 1.737.02 0.11 0.000.11

50-54 4.00 0.914.91 3.95 0.904.84 0.05 0.010.07

55-59 2.47 0.663.13 2.46 0.643.10 0.01 0.020.02

60-64 0.95 0.191.14 0.95 0.181.13 0.00 0.010.01

65+ 0.32 0.060.37 0.32 0.060.37 0.00 0.000.00

URBAN

TOTAL (10 YEARS AND OVER) 79.46 20.54100.00 73.83 19.1292.96 5.62 1.427.04

10-14 1.11 0.301.41 0.95 0.271.22 0.16 0.030.19

15-19 6.56 1.157.71 5.51 0.946.46 1.05 0.201.25

20-24 10.23 2.3412.57 8.32 1.8610.18 1.91 0.482.39

25-29 10.94 4.1515.09 9.41 3.7113.12 1.53 0.441.97

30-34 11.60 3.8815.48 11.15 3.7714.92 0.45 0.110.56

35-39 12.15 4.4816.64 12.01 4.4616.47 0.14 0.030.17

40-44 9.57 1.9211.49 9.49 1.8611.35 0.08 0.060.14

45-49 7.11 1.208.31 7.00 1.178.17 0.11 0.030.14

50-54 5.33 0.435.76 5.25 0.405.65 0.09 0.030.11

55-59 3.68 0.564.25 3.58 0.564.14 0.11 0.000.11

60-64 0.93 0.111.04 0.93 0.091.02 0.00 0.020.02

65+ 0.25 0.030.27 0.25 0.030.27 0.00 0.000.00


